



Terms and Conditions

Last updated on 26 October 2013

User Agreement

The use of The Rigging Shed Web System (this "Web System") is governed by the terms and conditions set forth below and all other disclaimers, guidelines, policies and terms and conditions appearing on this Web System. Your use of this system in any manner, whether browsing or activating an account with us, constitutes your acknowledgement that you have read the Terms and Conditions and that you agree to follow and be bound by them. The Rigging Shed reserves the right to modify or change the Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice.

Usage Restrictions

Only authorised users of this Web System are allowed to log in to their accounts via their personal login credentials. All authorised users must be registered with The Rigging Shed and must have a valid account and password. These login credentials are client privilege information and shall **NOT** be forwarded onto a third party without The Rigging Shed authorisation. Any unauthorised attempt to log into an account will result in the immediate suspension of the account.

Authorised users may access and view the Document* appearing on the Web System. Any Document* downloaded or printed from the Web System must be in its entirety and for use only by The Rigging Shed's customers.

Intellectual Property

The Rigging Shed reserves complete title and full intellectual property rights in any content that you download from this Web System. You agree to use this Web System only for lawful purposes. The following activities are strictly prohibited: (i) misrepresenting the identity of a user; (ii) tampering with this System; and (iii) conducting fraudulent activities.

Third Party Content

Any third party content present in this Web System belongs to The Rigging Shed's customers. The Rigging Shed is not liable whether directly or indirectly for any misrepresentation and or misuse of third party content. Moreover, the uploading of third party content does not imply and does not constitute endorsement, approval or responsibility for the content. The privacy policies applicable to third party content may differ significantly from The Rigging Shed's <u>Privacy Policy</u>. Please note that we are not held responsible for the privacy practices of such other content. Our privacy statement applies only to information collected by this Web System.













Availability of Website

We will try to make this Web System available but cannot guarantee that this Web System will operate continuously or without interruptions or be error free and can accept no liability for its unavailability. You must not attempt to interfere with the proper working of this Web System and, in particular, you must not attempt to circumvent security, tamper with, hack into, or otherwise disrupt any computer system, server, web site, router or any other internet connected device.

We reserve the right to alter, suspend or discontinue any aspect of this Web System or the content or services available through it, including your access to it. Unless explicitly stated, any new features including new content shall be subject to these terms and conditions.

We are committed to safeguarding the privacy of our users. We take your privacy very seriously and it is important to us that you can use our Web System without having to compromise your privacy in anyway. For more information, please see our Privacy Policy.

Disclaimer

The content and materials on this Web System are provided "as is". While every care is taken to ensure that the information displayed on this Web System is correct, no warranty or representation is given as to its quality, accuracy, fitness for purpose, usefulness or completeness.

The Rigging Shed does not warrant that this Web System or any function contained in this Web System will be uninterrupted or error-free, or that this Web System or the servers that make this Web System available are free of viruses or other harmful components.

Any content or material downloaded or otherwise obtained through the use of this Web System is done at your sole risk and you will be solely responsible for any damage to your computer system or loss of data that results from the download of any such content or material.

The Rigging Shed does not warrant or make any representations regarding the use or the results of the use of the content in this Web System in terms of their correctness, accuracy, otherwise.

These disclaimers apply to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Limitation of Liability

You expressly understand and agree that (to the fullest extent permitted by law) we shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, exemplary or punitive damages, or any other damages whatsoever. If you are dissatisfied with any portion of this Web System, or with any of these Terms and Conditions, your sole and exclusive remedy is the discontinuation of your use of this Web System.

Contact

Should you have any query regarding Terms and Conditions, please contact our offices or visit our website at http://www.theriggingshed.com.au/.

Definitions

*Document – Any content in relation to test certification.







